
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel 

800 Fifth Ave  Suite 2000  MS TB-14  Seattle, WA 98104-3188  (206) 464-7744

  

July 30, 2020 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL 
Mark L. Johnson  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Re: Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Cascade Natural Gas Corp. 
Docket UG-200568 (2020 General Rate Case) 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the Protective Order Agreements, Exhibit 
B signed by J. Randall Woolridge, Mark Garrett, Garry Garrett, Heather Garrett, and Ed Farrar 
on behalf of Public Counsel. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/  
CHANDA MAK 
Legal Assistant 
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 389-3972

Enclosures 
cc: Service List (E-mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UG-200568 

- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UG-200568 
WUTC v. Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 

2020 General Rate Case 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Protective Order Agreements, Exhibit 
B signed by J. Randall Woolridge, Mark Garrett, Garry Garrett, Heather Garrett, and Ed 
Farrar on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, 
postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 
service list for this docket. 
 

 
COMMISSION STAFF: 

 
Nash Callaghan  
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 
 
 
Betty Erdahl, Betty.Erdahl@utc.wa.gov  
Krista Gross, Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco, 
Betsy.DeMarco@utc.wa.gov  
 
 
 

 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.: 
 
Jocelyn Pease 
Lisa Rackner 
Adam Lowney 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
lisa@mrg-law.com  
adam@mrg-law.com   
 

 
 
Michael Parvinen 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com  
CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com 
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- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

 
THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

 
 
Simon J. ffitch 
321 High School Rd. NE,  
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 981100 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Carol Baker, carol@ffitchlaw.com  
 

 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS: 
 
Chad M. Stokes,  
Tommy A. Brooks 
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

     Edward A. Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions 
 
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 30th day of July, 2020. 
 
 
       /s/      
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant
 
 


